
MGR Chennai Central - Nagarsol Weekly Express (PT)/16003 - Exp - SR 
KRNT/Kurnool City to AWB/Aurangabad 
15h 55m - 749 km - 11 halts - Departs Sun 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MAS MGR Chennai Central 09:10 5,6 1 0 71 3 SR
2 AJJ Arakkonam Junction 10:08 10:10 2m 1 1 69 54 85 SR
3 TRT Tiruttani 10:26 10:28 2m 1 1 83 65 88 SR
4 PUT Puttur 10:56 10:58 2m 1 1 113 40 152 SR
5 RU Renigunta Junction 11:33 11:35 2m 1 1 137 76 115 SCR
6 RJP Razampeta 12:34 12:35 1m 0 1 211 58 145 SCR
7 HX Kadapa Junction

(Cuddapah)
13:28 13:30 2m 3 1 262 61 137 SCR

8 YA Yerraguntla Junction 14:09 14:10 1m 2 1 302 70 166 SCR
9 TU Tadipatri 15:09 15:10 1m 0 1 370 53 237 SCR
10 GY Gooty Junction 16:04 16:05 1m 2 1 418 51 365 SCR
11 DHNE Dhone Junction 17:10 17:15 5m 1 474 75 424 SCR
12 KRNT Kurnool City 17:58 18:00 2m 1 1 528 56 294 SCR
13 GWD Gadwal Junction 18:59 19:00 1m 0 1 583 46 SCR
14 MBNR Mahbubnagar 20:38 20:40 2m 0 1 658 44 509 SCR
15 KCG Kacheguda 23:05 23:15 10m 1 764 55 489 SCR
16 KMC Kamareddi 01:19 01:20 1m 1 2 878 40 SCR
17 NZB Nizamabad Junction 02:38 02:40 2m 2 2 930 45 SCR
18 BSX Basar 03:19 03:20 1m 1 2 960 33 344 SCR
19 MUE Mudkhed Junction 05:08 05:10 2m 0 2 1019 54 372 SCR
20 NED Hazur Sahib Nanded 05:35 05:40 5m 2 1041 41 362 SCR
21 PAU Purna Junction 06:25 06:30 5m 0 2 1071 61 382 SCR
22 PBN Parbhani Junction 06:58 07:00 2m 0 2 1100 58 412 SCR
23 J Jalna 08:58 09:00 2m 0 2 1214 68 502 SCR
24 AWB Aurangabad 09:55 10:00 5m 0 2 1277 46 556 SCR
25 NSL Nagarsol 11:55 1 2 1366 - SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Oct 07 2024 (09:48)

Oct 07 2024 (09:48)

1

1


